W W W . S I E M O N . C O M
Push-Pull Boot
Activates Latch
Category 6A Shielded BladePatch® Modular Cords
Category 6A shielded BladePatch patch cord offers a unique Category 6A solution for high-density patching environments. It features an
innovative push-pull boot design to control the latch, enabling easy access and removal of the cord in tight-fitting areas. The BladePatch
cord is ideal for patching blade servers, patch panels, or any equipment with high density RJ-45 outlets.
Low Profile Boot Design

S
Product Information
Ordering Information
Category 6A Shielded BladePatch
Z-MAX 6A warranty margins do not apply.
Shielded Category 6A BladePatch LSOH, double-ended
RJ-45 modular patch cord with push-pull latching design, color
matching cord/boot, T568A/B
10GBPS-(XX)M-(XX)L
Cord Color
01 = 1m (3.3 ft.)
1.5 = 1.5m (4.9 ft.)
02 = 2m (6.6 ft.)
03= 3m (9.8 ft.)
04 = 4m (13.1 ft.)
05 = 5m (16.4 ft.)
Cord Length
01 = Black
02 = White
03 = Red
04 = Gray
05 = Yellow
06 = Blue
07 = Green
The use of Category 6A shielded BladePatch modular cords will provide
Category 6A channel performance if used in a Z-MAX 6A system.
ELECTRICAL
Contact Resistance 20Ω
Input to Output Resistance 200Ω
Min. Dielectric Withstand Voltage
(contact to contact)
1000 V DC or AC peak
Insulation Resistance 500 mΩ
Compatibility Backwards to Cat 5e and Cat 6